
THIS IS OUR 
SCHOOL
Community drives design of new 
preK-8 school with 98% low-income students

LARAWAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

2020 A4LE Shaw Award

“The entire community felt like 
they were part of the process.
‒ Saul Brass, Laraway School Board Vice President
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EDUCATIONAL VISION

Laraway School had changed 
little since the 1950s. 
Additionally, nearly 98% of its 
students are low-income.

The district wanted a new 
preK-8 school for half the 
budget of similar-sized  
schools nearby.

Goals included:

Incorporate school community input

Reduce bullying and promote camaraderie

Encourage learning beyond the classroom

Celebrate Joliet region

The old school had overcrowded spaces, sparse natural 
light, aging infrastructure, and skyrocketing maintenance 
costs.

Community and student visioning sessions

During one student visioning session, a kindergartner 
created this drawing of an older and a younger student 
getting along.
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Design Committee conceptsBuilding concept development

Student workshops 

PLANNING PROCESS

Key Stakeholders

Focus Groups 
determined goals 

and needs.

A 12-person Design 
Committee developed 

layout concepts.

A Core Team 
reviewed/tweaked 
conceptual designs.

Community 
Engagement Forums 

solicited community 
feedback.
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Each neighborhood has a front porch.

DESIGN SOLUTION

Educational Patterns

Grade level neighborhoods surround central courtyard

Each neighborhood offers active/flexible core space

Team centers encourage teacher collaboration

Central lockers expose 
wall space for windows, 
writing surfaces, and 
tackboards.
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DESIGN SOLUTION

Physical Patterns

Green metal returns at window jambs suggest windbreaks or crops.

Joliet’s Wauponsee Glacial Trail inspired the 
curving corridor.
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DESIGN SOLUTION

Cultural Patterns

SUPERINTENDENT'S OFFICE
A108

BUSINESS MANAGER
A106

I.T. OFFICE
A112

READING SPECIALIST OFFICE
A114

PSYCHOLOGIST
A123

SOCIAL WORKER
A124

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
A110

CONFERENCE ROOM
A102

RECORDS
A107

NURSE
A101

TOILET
A111

TOILET
A113

STAFF KITCHEN/ VENDING
A115

SUSPENSION
A109

STAFF DINING
A119

MODULAR TECH.
A127

SPECIAL EDUCATION
OFFICES

A122

WORLD LANGUAGE
B112

VISUAL ARTS
A128

TOILET
F114

1ST GRADE
CLASSROOM

F115

KINDERGARTEN
CLASSROOM

F103

PRE-KINDERGARTEN
CLASSROOM

F116

TOILET
F118 PRE-KINDERGARTEN

CLASSROOM
F119

3RD GRADE CLASSROOM
E110

2ND GRADE CLASSROOM
E112 2ND GRADE CLASSROOM

E113
2ND GRADE CLASSROOM

E115

COACHING
E114

COACHING
E111

CORRIDOR
E1

COACHING
E108

FACULTY TOILET
E105

3RD GRADE CLASSROOM
E109

3RD GRADE CLASSROOM
E107

TEACHER COLLABORATION
E106

MATERIAL STORAGE
E104

BOYS TOILET
E101

SPECIAL EDUCATION
E116

JANITOR
E103

DRY FOOD STORAGE
D134

COLD FOOD STORAGE
D137

KITCHEN
D136

SERVERY
D135

5TH GRADE CLASSROOM
C101

5TH GRADE CLASSROOM
C103

5TH GRADE CLASSROOM
C104

4TH GRADE CLASSROOM
C116

4TH GRADE CLASSROOM
C114

CORRIDOR
E2

TEACHER COLLABORATION
C113

MATERIAL STORAGE
C111

COACHING
C102 COACHING

C105

COACHING
C115

FACULTY TOILET
C112JANITOR

C109

BOYS TOILET
C108

SPECIAL EDUCATION
C100A

4TH GRADE CLASSROOM
C106

GIRLS TOILET
D111

BUILDING SERVICES
D112

PLATFORM
D123

DS CONFERENCE ROOM
D119

DS KITCHEN
D118

DS OFFICE
D121

GIRLS LOCKER ROOM
D128

COACH
D129

COACH
D125TOILET

D126

TOILET
D130

BOYS LOCKER ROOM
D127

RECEIVING
D131

ELL OFFICES
A116

ELL DIRECTOR
A118

SPECIAL EDUCATION
DIRECTOR

A120

OFFICE SUITE
A125

WORK ROOM
A121

I.T. CLOSET
A117

MECHANICAL
A126

TECH LAB
D144

MULTI-MEDIA/ PRESENTATION
LAB
D143

BAND
D100

ENSEMBLE
D100A

STORAGE
A128A

MATERIAL STORAGE
F101

TEACHER
COLLABORATION

F111

ACTIVE LEARNING
D142

BOOK STACKS
D141

CIRCULATION DESK
D140

CONFERENCE ROOM
D138

MECHANICAL
F100

CORRIDOR
AL5

PRE-KINDERGARTEN
CLASSROOM

F122

KINDERGARTEN
CLASSROOM

F106

KINDERGARTEN
CLASSROOM

F107

1ST GRADE
CLASSROOM

F110

1ST GRADE
CLASSROOM

F112

CORRIDOR
AL4

FACULTY
TOILET

F102

COACHING
F117

COACHING
F113

COACHING
F108

COACHING
F105

TOILET
F104

TOILET
F109

CPTT-PATT
RB
IPS-A

PRINCIPAL
A104

CPTT-PATT
RB
IPS-A

CPTT-PATT
RB
IPS-A

CPTT-PATT
RB
IPS-A

CPTT-PATT
RB
IPS-A

CPTT-PATT
RB
IPS-A

CPTT-PATT
RB
IPS-A

CPTT-PATT
RB
IPS-A

CPTT-PATT
RB
IPS-A

CPTT-PATT
RB
IPS-A

CPTT-PATT
RB
IPS-A

CPTT-PATT
RB
IPS-A

561 SF

CORRIDOR
A-C2

CPTT-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-1
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

CPTT-1
RB
IPS-A

CPTT-PATT
RB
IPS-A

PTW FH
STACKBOND INSTALLATION
PTF-PATT
SHOWER AREA - FLOORS: MST-1 BASE: MSTB-1
WALL AND FLOOR GROUT LINES TO ALIGN
IPS-B

PNT-1B

PNT-1BPNT-1BPNT-1BPNT-1BPNT-1BPNT-1BPNT-1BPNT-1B PNT-1B PNT-1B

PNT-1B

PTW-1B

PTW-1B

PNT-1G

PNT-1B

CONTINUOUS SSF TOPS AND END PANELS
FRONT PANEL TO BE SSF - REFER TO
MILLWORK DETAILS

PNT-1B

MT

SCIENCE
B100

CLASSROOM
B102

CLASSROOM
B103

CLASSROOM
B105

INSTRUCTOR
COLLABORATION

LAB
B111

MATERIAL
STORAGE

B109

FACULTY
TOILET
B110

GIRLS
B107

BOYS
B108 ACTIVE

LEARNING
AL1

CLASSROOM
B118

CLASSROOM
B116

CLASSROOM
B115

HEALTH
B113

COACHING
B114

COACHING
B117

COACHING
B104

COACHING
B101

PREP ROOM
B100A

STORAGE
V1A

PNT-1B

PNT-1B PNT-1B

PNT-1B

PNT-1B PNT-1B

PNT-1B

TYPICAL CLASSROOM FINISHES FOR
6TH, 7TH, AND 8TH GRADE

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A SV-PATT

RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

FLOORING TO
ALIGN WITH

FRAME

FLOORING TO
ALIGN WITH
FRAME

1'-
10

"

WP

2'-
0"

REFER TO
ELEVATION

PNT-1B
DRY
ERASE
PAINT

PNT-1B PNT-1B

MT

MT

MT

PTW FH
STACKBOND INSTALLATION
PTF-PATT
WALL AND FLOOR GROUT LINES TO ALIGN
IPS-B

PTW-1

PTW-1B

PTW-1

PTW-1B

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

PTW FH
STACKBOND INSTALLATION
PTF-PATT
WALL AND FLOOR GROUT LINES TO ALIGN
IPS-B

PNT-1R

3'-
0"

PNT-1B

PNT-1B

REFER TO TYPICAL
CLASSROOM FOR COLORS
AND DIMENSIONS

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

STAIR:
RBS
RBST
TYPICAL FOR 2 STEPS

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-1
RB
IPS-A

TKWC-1G

PNT-1B

PNT-1R

PNT-1B

REFER TO
ELEVATION

PNT-1G

RES- 1
RB
IPS-A

3'-
0"

26'-0"

14'-0"

2' 
- 0

"
5' 

- 0
"

110'-0"

ALIGN

CONTINUOUS SSF TOPS AND END PANELS
FRONT PANEL TO BE SSF - REFER TO
MILLWORK DETAILS

KILN
A128B

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SPECIALTY SV
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SC-1
RB
IPS-A

CPTT-PATT
RB
IPS-A

CPTT-PATT
RB
IPS-A

CPTT-PATT
RB
IPS-A

VESTIBULE
V1

RES-1 / ER
RB
IPS-A

RES-1 / ER PATT
RB
IPS-A

GLASS DIPLAY CASE WITH
SSF BASE AND SHELVING -
REFER TO DETAILS

4'-
0"

8'-0"

2'-
0"

MT

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

PTW FH
STACKBOND INSTALLATION
PTF-PATT
WALL AND FLOOR GROUT LINES TO ALIGN
IPS-B

PTW-1G

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

CPTT-1
RB
IPS-A

CPTT PATT
RB
IPS-A

CPTT-1
RB
IPS-A

GIRLS
TOILET
C110

BOYS
TOILET
D110

STORAGE
D109

CORRIDOR
C4

MUSIC /
FUTURE

ORCHESTRA
D107

STORAGE
D102

OFFICE
D101

TOILET
D106

PRACTICE
ROOM
D103

PRACTICE
ROOM
D105

PNT-1G PNT-1G

PNT-1G PNT-1G

PNT-1GPNT-1G

PNT-1G

ALIGN

TYPICAL CLASSROOM FOR GRADES 4 AND 5

MTMTMT

PNT-1G PNT-1G

2'-
0"

4'-0"

PTW FH
PTW-1 AND PTW ACCENT TILE TO FH STACKBOND INSTALLATION
PTF-PATT
WALL AND FLOOR GROUT LINES TO ALIGN
IPS-B

PTW-1G

PTW-2 - FH

PTW-1

PTW-1G

PTW-1

PTW-1

PTW-1G

PTW-1

PTW FH
STACKBOND INSTALLATION

PTF-PATT
WALL AND FLOOR GROUT LINES TO

ALIGN
IPS-B

PTW-1

PTW-1R

PTW-1

PTW-1

PTW-1R

PTW-1

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

PNT-1G

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-1
RB
IPS-A

SC-1
RB
IPS-A

PNT-4
RB
IPS-A

MT MT

PNT-4
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

MT

PNT-4
RB
IPS-A

RES-1 / ER
RB
IPS-A

RES-1
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

WF
VRB
IPS-A

PNT-4
RB
IPS-A

ALUMINUM
THRESHOLD

SV-1
RB
IPS-A

SV-1
RB
IPS-A

CLOSET
D117

SV-1
RB
IPS-A

RBS
RBST-1
TYPICAL FOR SMALL AND LARGE STEPS

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

RES-2
IPS-B

TOILET
D132

VESTIBULE
V4

CORRIDOR
C6

WORKROOM
D139

RES-2
IPS-A

SV-1/ ER
RB
IPS-A

PTW FH
STACKBOND INSTALLATION
PTF-PATT
WALL AND FLOOR GROUT LINES TO ALIGN
IPS-B

RES-2
SHOWER AREA - FLOORS: RES-2 BASE: RES-2

PNT-1B

PNT-2

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

2'-
0"

2'-
0"

8' - 0"

66' - 0"

STAIRS:
RBS
RBST-1

RES-2
SHOWER AREA - FLOORS: RES-2 BASE: RES-2

TYPICAL CLASSROOM FOR GRADES 2 AND 3

ALIGN

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

ALIGN

9'-0"

8'-0 1/16"

ALIGN

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A CPTT-PATT

RB
IPS-A

CPTT-PATT
RB
IPS-A

CPTT-PATT
RB
IPS-A

MECHANICAL
E100

GIRLS
TOILET
E102

MT MT

PTW-1G

PTW-1G

PTW-1

PTW-1G

PTW-1

PTW-1

PTW-1G

PTW-1

PTW FH
PTW-1 AND PTW ACCENT TILE TO FH
STACKBOND INSTALLATION
PTF-PATT
WALL AND FLOOR GROUT LINES TO ALIGN
IPS-B

MT

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SC
RB
IPS-A

SC
RB
IPS-A

PNT-1G

PNT-1G

PNT-1B

PNT-2

PNT-1B

ALIGN

SV-1B - TYP.

RECESS CONCRETE FLOOR
SLAB TO ACCOMODATE WOOD
FLOORING

RES-2
RB
IPS-A

STORAGE
D124

MT

RECESS CONCRETE FLOOR
SLAB TO ACCOMODATE FOR
COOLERS

PNT-1B
PTW-1B

PNT-1G

PNT-1G

PNT-2GPNT-2G

PNT-2BPNT-2B

PNT-1B

PNT-1B

OFFICE
D133

GIRLS LOCKER ROOM
D128

BOYS LOCKER ROOM
D127

1'-
0"

24'-0"24'-0"

6'-0"

16'-0"

14'-0"

14'-0"

1'-
0"

1'-
0"

1'-
6"

2'-
0"

1'-
6"

1'-
6"

24'-0"

14'-0"

6'-0"

16'-0"

14'-0"

PNT-1B

SC-1
RB
IPS-A

PNT-1G

PTW FH
STACKBOND INSTALLATION
PTF-PATT
WALL AND FLOOR GROUT LINES TO ALIGN
IPS-B

SV-1
RB
IPS-A

PTW-1B

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SC-1
IPS-A

PTW-1
PTW FH
STACKBOND INSTALLATION
PTF-PATT
WALL AND FLOOR GROUT LINES TO ALIGN

SV-1
RB
IPS-A

PNT-1B

PNT-1BPNT-1B

PNT-1B

PNT-1BPNT-1B

PNT-1B

PNT-2B PNT-2B

PTW-1B

TYPICAL CLASSROOM FOR GRADES PREK-1

SV-1
RB
IPS-A

SV-1
RB
IPS-A

PNT-1B

PNT-2

25'-0"25'-0"

2'-
6 5

/16
"

9'-0"

2'-
0"

12
'-0

"

15'-2 1/4"

5'-0" 5'-0"

28'-0"

6'-0"
2'-0"

16'-0"

3'-4" 24'-0"

3'-
0"

PTW-1B
FH

16'-0"16'-0"

1'-
6"

1'-
6"

2'-
0"

1'-
6"

2'-
0"

1'-
0"

1'-
0"

2'-
0"

1'-
6"

2'-
0"

1'-
6"

1'-
6"

1'-
0"

14'-0"

14'-0"

16'-0"

14'-0"

14'-0"

16'-0"

6'-0"

PNT-1GPNT-1G

PNT-1GPNT-1G

PNT-1G PNT-1G

PNT-1G

PNT-2G PNT-2G

PNT-1B

18'-0"

ALIGN EDGE ACCENT FLOORING WITH BASE CABINETS

REFER TO MILLWORK
DETAILS - TYPICAL

1'-
6"

1'-
6"

2'-
0"

1'-
6"2'-
0"

1'-
0"

11
'-0

"
1'-

6"

10'-0"

24'-0"

14'-0"

14'-0"

16'-0"
16'-0" 5'-0" 1'-

6"
1'-

6"2'-
0"

1'-
6"2'-
0"

1'-
0"

11
'-0

"
1'-

6"

14'-0"

24'-0"
3'-4"

3'-4"

10'-0"

14'-0"

16'-0"
7'-0" 5'-0"7'-0" 7'-0"

PNT-1B

4'-
0"

2'-
0"

40'-0"

RES-2
IPS-B

RES-2
IPS-B

PNT-1B

SOLID SURFACE WRAP AROUND LOCKERS - TYPICAL FOR ALL

FLOORING TO
ALIGN WITH

FRAME

PNT-1G

PNT-1G

PNT-1B

PNT-1B

PNT-1B

ALIGNPTW-1G

16'-0"

ALIGN

11'-0"

SV/ ER
RB
IPS-A

11'-0"

5'-0"

PNT-1B

PNT-1B

PNT-1B

PNT-1B

PNT-2B

PTW-1B

PNT-1B

TKWC-2B

11'-0"

SSF COUNTERTOP
SSF COUNTERTOPSSF COUNTERTOP

11
'-9

 1/
4"

12
'-1

 1/
4"

ALIGN

PTW-1

2'-0"
2'-4 5/8"

1'-
6"

1'-
6"

2'-
0"

1'-
6"

2'-
0"

1'-
0"

8'-
6"

1'-
6"

7'-
9"

1'-
0"

6'-0"

PTW-1

PTW-1

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

PTW-1
PTW FH
STACKBOND INSTALLATION
PTF-PATT
WALL AND FLOOR GROUT LINES TO ALIGN

PNT-1B
PNT-1B PNT-1R

11'-0" 36'-0"

37'-9 1/4"PNT-1B

PNT-1B

PNT-1B

PTW-1

SSF COUNTERTOP

2'-
0"

5'-
9 1

/2"
2'-

0"

6'-10 7/8"

16'-0 1/8"

PTW-1

PTW-1

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

ALIGN

PNT-1R

PNT-1B

11'-2"

24' - 0"

PNT-1R

ALIGN

108'-0"

50' - 0"

PTW-1

75' - 0"

RES-2
IPS-B

RES-2
IPS-B

RES-2
IPS-B

RES-2
IPS-B

RES-2
IPS-A

STAIRS:
RBS
RBST-1

PNT-1R

8'-0"

TKWC-1TKWC-1

8'-0"

RT

ALIGN

PNT-1G

14'-2" 15'-0"

PNT-2

16'-0" 3'-0"

2'-
0"

3'-
0"

19'-6"

RT

RT

RT

RT

PTW-1G

RT

SV-1
RB
IPS-A

PRIVACY CURTAIN -
TYPICAL
CEILING MOUNTED
TRACK TO BE PROVIDED

CPTT-1B - TPYICAL

CPTT-1B - TYPICAL

CPTT-1G - TYPICAL

3'-0"

5'-0"

3'-0"

5'-0"

PNT-1B

16'-0"

1'-
10

"

SV-1B

SV-3B

SV-1B

SV-1B

SV-3B

SV-1B

SV-1B

SV-1B

SV-1B

SV-2B
SV-3B

SV-2B

SV-3B
SV-2B

PNT-2B

TKWC-1
ALIGN WITH SV-1G

TKWC-1
ALIGN
WITH
SV-2G

3'-0"

5'-0"

3'-0"

5'-0"

SV-1GSV-1G

SV-3G

SV-1G

SV-1G

SV-2G

SV-3G
SV-2G

PNT-1R

4'-0"

PNT-1B

PNT-1R

SV-3G

SV-1G

SV-2G

SV-1G

SV-3G
SV-1G

PTW-1

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

RT

LAUNDRY
D124A

MECHANICAL
C107

OFFICE
D131B

OUTDOOR
STORAGE

D131A

TOILET
F121

COACHING
F120

WORK
ROOM
A103

OPEN
OFFICE

A105

TOILET
ROOM
A101A

CORRIDOR
A-C3

ACTIVE
LEARNING

AL1A

WPWP

EQ
EQ

WP

PTW-1R

4'-0" 30'-0"

REFER TO ELEVATIONS

PTW-1
PTW-1

RT

MT

CPTT-PATT
RB
IPS-A

CPTT-PATT
RB
IPS-A

RTRT

RT

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

RT RT

RT

RT

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

2'-0" 2'-0"

PTF PTF

PTF

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

ALUMINUM
THRESHOLD

ALUMINUM
THRESHOLD

ALUMINUM
THRESHOLD

ALUMINUM
THRESHOLD

ALUMINUM
THRESHOLD

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RT

2'-
0"

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

SV-PATT
RB
IPS-A

TKWC-1
ALIGN
WITH
SV-2B

TKWC-1
ALIGN WITH SV-2B

SV-3B

SV-1B

SV-3B

SV-1B

SV-1B

SV-1B

SV-1B

SV-2B
SV-3B

SV-2B

SV-3B
SV-2B

TKWC-1
ALIGN WITH

SV-3B

SV-2B

SV-1B SV-1B

SV-2B

SV-3B

SV-1B

SV-1B

SV-1B

SV-2B
SV-3B

SV-2B

SV-1B

SV-PATT
RB

IPS-A

PNT-1G

SV-1G SV-1G

SV-3G

SV-1G

SV-2G

SV-1G

SV-3G
SV-1G

SV-3G

SV-1G

SV-1G

SV-2G

SV-3G
SV-2G

MT

RES-2
IPS-B RES-PATT

IPS-B

RES-2
IPS-A

RES-2

RES-2B RT

RT

RT

RT

PTW-1B

PTW-1

TELESCOPING BLEACHERS - REFER TO FLOOR PLAN

3' 
- 4

 1/
4"

80
' - 

0"
3' 

- 0
"

VI
F

3' 
- 8

"

DIVIDING CURTAIN MOUNTED
TO STRUCTURAL STEEL
ABOVE

9' 
- 0

"
1' 

- 0
"

50
' - 

0"
1' 

- 0
"

6' 
- 3

 3/
8"

VI
F

22
' - 

8 7
/8"

VIF

5' - 8 1/4"

EQ
EQ

EQ EQ
EQ EQ

EQ
EQ

SV-PATT
RB
PNT-2
IPS-A

ø 10'-0"

3 - COLOR PAINTED
GRAPHIC OF SCHOOL
MASCOT - FINAL GRAPHIC
TO BE PROVIDED BY
OWNER

VIF
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REFER TO MILLWORK DETAILS

2' 
- 6

"

8' - 0"

6' - 0"

2' 
- 0

"

4' - 11 7/8"
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DELETE DRY
ERASE PAINT

DELETE DRY
ERASE PAINT

PNT-1B

DELETE MARKERBOARD AND
TACKBOARDS.  PROVIDE DRY ERASE
PAINT FULL HEIGHT AND WIDTH OF
WALL

PNT-1B

PNT-1B 10' - 0"

PNT-1B 10' - 0"

PNT-1G PNT-1G

PNT-1G DRY ERASE PAINT
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6' - 0"
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ALIGN WITH
SV-2G
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NOTE:
EXPOSED ROOF DECK, STRUCTURE,
AND ALL PIPE, CONDUIT, DUCTWORK,
ETC. TO BE PAINTED PNT-3

PNT-2
PNT-2

The linear layout, east/west orientation, and floor/lighting patterns 
reference Joliet’s farming history.

A curving “quarry wall” acknowledges Joliet’s limestone quarrying 
heritage.

See board 
members 
discuss 
shortcomings 
of the old 
school, the 
planning 
process, and 
the impact the 
new school 
has made: 
 

http://bit.ly/
LarawayVideo
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CHALLENGES AND SOLUTIONS

CHALLENGE

SOLUTION

Required disadvantaged community to pass referendum

Planning effort led to 80% “yes” vote

CHALLENGE

SOLUTION

Concerns about older students bullying younger ones

Neighborhoods and circulation separate younger and older students

CHALLENGE

SOLUTION

Create advanced educational environment despite restrictive budget

Linear design, neighborhoods, active/flexible zones, daylight/views

CHALLENGE

SOLUTION

Some students not learning proper hygiene at home

Nursing office showers and laundry room

Coaching rooms connect each pair of classrooms. The modular tech lab ties into Joliet Township High School’s 
Career Academies.
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COST EFFECTIVENESS

When marketplace demand for precast concrete peaked, the team converted the precast design to masonry to complete construction on 
time and avoid delivery premiums.

The design pulls apart a simple box to open to surroundings and save costs.

Metal in window jambs 
saves money and creates 
visual interest.
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GREEN FEATURES

Designers used sun studies to maximize natural light, while minimizing 
glare and shadows.

Roof and wall 
insulation exceed 
minimum R values

All mechanical 
units have heat 

recovery

Daylight 
harvesting system

Rain gardens and 
bioswales
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LARAWAY LESSONS

Students see the new Laraway.

The Laraway School story 
proves that districts serving 
disadvantaged families 
can unite communities to 
create cost-effective learning 
settings that emphasize 
student performance and 
regional nuances.

“ In the old school, students 
weren’t too excited to 
wear shirts or jackets 
with the Laraway logo, 
but now they’re proud.
‒ Michelle Matenaer, Laraway School Board secretary


